
 

 

 

 

 

 

Thursday April 3, 2025 

  

LUNCH:  Chicken Strips  Tomorrows Breakfast: Pancakes on a Stick    

           

STUDENTS:  Prom King candidates are Tanner Bartelt, Jett Kemp, and Jaxson Muck, Queen candidates 

are Sophie DeLange, Sydney Spaans, and Cali VandenHoek. 
 

Thurs. Apr. 3 

 

Fri. Apr. 4—Grades 5-8 Vocal Contest in Armour—Bus will leave at 7:00 AM Stickney and 7:15 AM Corsica, Teacher In-

Service(Starts at 8:30 AM in Corsica), and Prom(Check Weekly memo for a Time Frame of activities). 

 

Sat. Apr. 5 

 

Mon. Apr. 7—Freshmen Impact Program at Armour  Starts at 7:55 AM.  Leave Corsica at 7:35 AM-- Scotland Jr High 

Track Meet at Scotland—Starts at 1:00 PM.  Bus will leave at 11:00 AM 

 

Tues. Apr. 8--  Scotland HS Track Meet-Scotland-  Starts at 11:00 PM.  Bus will leave at 9:00 AM. 

 

Wed. Apr. 9 

 

Thurs. Apr. 10 

 

Fri. Apr 11 

 

Sat. Apr. 12 

 

Mon. Apr. 14—School Board Meeting at 7:30 PM 

 

Tues. Apr. 15—Wagner Track Meet at Wagner, JH at Gregory/JV at Burke Golf  

 

Wed. Apr. 16— 

 

Thurs. Apr. 17—CS Jr High Track Meet in Corsica, SESD Varsity Golf at Yankton 

 

Fri Apr. 18—Good Friday—No School 

 

Sat. Apr. 19 

 

Sun. Apr. 20 Easter 

 

Mon. Apr. 21-- No-Classes. 

 

Tues. Apr. 22—CS Varsity Track Meet—JH Golf at Scotland/JV Golf at Tyndall 

 

Wed. Apr. 23 

 

Thurs. Apr. 24 

 

Fri. Apr. 25 Greenway Track Meet at Mt. Vernon.  Golf—Girls Gregory/Boys Burke. 

 



Sat. Apr. 26 

 

Mon. Apr 28—Great Plains Conference Jr High Track Meet at Alcester—State FCCLA-Sioux Falls 

 

Tues. Apr. 29---Great Plains Conference HS Track Meet at Scotland/  JH Golf at Platte/JV Golf at Corsica.  State FCCLA-

Sioux Falls. 

 

Wed. Apr 30—5-8 Instrumental Concert at Platte 

 

Thurs. May 1—JH/HS Spring Concert at 7:00 PM. 

 

Fri. May 2—Howard Wood Track—Sioux Falls.  Golf—Scotland-Girls/Tyndall Boys 

 

Sat. May 3—Howard Wood Track Sioux Falls. 

 

Mon. May 5—Wagner Jr. High Track Meet- Wagner.  NHS/FCCLA Awards at 7:30 PM. 

 

Tues. May 6—Legends HS Track Meet—Burke.  JH/JV Golf at Plankinton. 

 

Wed. May 7 

 

Thurs. May 8—K Field Trip to Sioux Falls,  AC/DC HS Track Meet at Lake Andes. 

 

Fri. May 9—Varsity-Golf—Burke-Girls/Platte-Boys 

 

Sat. May 10 

 

Mon. May 12—3/4 Field Trip to DeSmet, 2nd Grade Field Trip to Sioux Falls.  School Board Meeting at 7:30 PM. 

 

Tues. May 13—Ft. Randall Track at Avon 

 

Wed. May 14 

 

Thurs. May 15—Awards Night—7:00 PM 

 

Fri. May 16—KWL Last Chance Track Meet—Varsity Golf at Plankinton. 

 

Sat. May 17 –Graduation at 4:30 PM. 

 

Mon. May 19—Armour Track Meet at Armour 

 

Tues. May 20— 

 

Wed. May 21 

 

Thurs. May 22—Region Track Meet at Avon 

 

Fri. May 23—Pre-Region Golf Meet—Mitchell 

 

Sat. May 24 

 

Mon. May 26—Memorial Day 

 

Tues. May 27—Region Golf at Mitchell 

 

Wed. May 28 

Thur. May 29—State Track—Sioux Falls 

 



Fri. May 30—State Track—Sioux Falls 

 

Sat. May 31—State Track—Sioux Falls 

 

 

June—2-3—State Golf at Watertown. 

 

 

 

 

TEACHERS:  

 

 


